900253224 04/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		04/23/2013	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duff & Phelps, LLC	
Street Address:	55 East 52nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10055	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Rash & Associates, L.P.	
Street Address:	55 East 52nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10055	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2771183	RASH & ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	2911998	VALUEMETRICS
Registration Number:	3043130	VALUEMETRICS
Registration Number:	3199998	cvc

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

900253224 REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0489

OP \$115 00 2771183

via US Mail. Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant Signature: /daniel cote thomsonreuters/ 04/23/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=FILE FIRST - Duff Phelps IP Release (Excuted Version)#page1.tif source=FILE FIRST - Duff Phelps IP Release (Excuted Version)#page2.tif source=FILE FIRST - Duff Phelps IP Release (Excuted Version)#page3.tif

source=FILE FIRST - Duff Phelps IP Release (Excuted Version)#page4.tif source=FILE FIRST - Duff Phelps IP Release (Excuted Version)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 23, 2013 ("Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Grantee"), in favor of Duff & Phelps, LLC (the "Borrower"), and Rash & Associates, L.P., a subsidiary of Borrower ("Rash" and together with Borrower, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms included herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest in all of such Grantor's rights, title and interests in and to the Patent and Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to trademarks on July 22, 2009, at Reel 004029, Frame 0354;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain payoff letter, dated as of April 23, 2013, by and between Grantee and Borrower, Grantee has consented to the release of its lien on and security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, all Patent and Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its lien on and security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee's lien on and security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. To the extent Grantee retains any such interest, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Patent and Trademark Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Grantee is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Grantee.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of Grantors.

[the remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

\47196445

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS SIGNATURE PAGE

Schedule 1: Trademarks

Trademark	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Record Owner
RASH & ASSOCIATES and Design	United States	2,771,183	Rash & Associates, L.P.
VALUEMETRICS	United States	2,911,998	Duff & Phelps LLC
VALUEMETRICS	United States	3,043,130	Duff & Phelps LLC
CVC	United States	3,199,998	Duff & Phelps LLC

\36114784.1

RECORDED: 04/23/2013